10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

CALDARELLI HEIMANOWSKI PAGE & LEER LLP

Marisa Janine-Page (SBN: 199316)

mjp@chpllaw.com

Caitlin E. Macker (SBN: 312559)
3398 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 250
San Diego, California 92121
Tel:  (858) 720-8080

FITZGERALD KNAIER LLP
Kenneth M. Fitzgerald (SBN: 142505)
kfitzgerald@fitzgeraldknaier.com
Kyle W. Hoffman (SBN: 176095)
khoffman@fitzgeraldknaier.com

402 West Broadway, Suite 1400
San Diego, CA 92101
Tel: (619) 241-4810
Fax: (619)955-5318

Attorneys for Defendant
MCKINNON BROADCASTING COMPANY

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

SANDRA MAAS, an individual,
Plaintiff,
V.
MCKINNON BROADCASTING CO. KUSI-
TV 51, a California Corporation; and DOES 1

through 25, Inclusive,

Defendant.

Case No.: 37-2019-00032336-CU-OE-CTL

NOTICE OF DEPOSIT OF FUNDS

C-65
Hon. Ronald F. Frazier

Dept.:
Judge:

Case Filed: June 25, 2019
Trial Date: February 3, 2023

Case No.: 37-2019-00032336-CU-OE-CTL
Notice of Deposit of Funds




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

TO THE COURT, PLAINTIFF, AND HER ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 6, 2023, defendant McKinnon
Broadcasting Company deposited funds with the Court in the amount of $6,331,910.15
pursuant to the STIPULATION FOR DISPOSITION OF SALE PROCEEDS AND ORDER
THEREON in this action, ROA 623. A true and copy of the receipt for that deposit is attached

hereto as Exhibit A.

DATED: September 7, 2023
FITZGERALD KNAIER LLP

o N G

Kenneth M. Fitzgerald

-2 - Case No.: 37-2019-00032336-CU-OE-CTL
Notice of Deposit of Funds




EXHIBIT A






	Exhibit A

