1 2 3 4	CALDARELLI HEJMANOWSKI PAGE & LE Marisa Janine-Page (SBN: 199316) mjp@chpllaw.com Caitlin E. Macker (SBN: 312559) 3398 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 250 San Diego, California 92121 Tel: (858) 720-8080	EER LLP
5	FITZGERALD KNAIER LLP	
6	Kenneth M. Fitzgerald (SBN: 142505) kfitzgerald@fitzgeraldknaier.com	
7 8	Kyle W. Hoffman (SBN: 176095) khoffman@fitzgeraldknaier.com	
9	402 West Broadway, Suite 1400	
10	San Diego, CA 92101 Tel: (619) 241-4810	
11	Fax: (619) 955-5318	
12	Attorneys for Defendant MCKINNON BROADCASTING COMPANY	
13	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
14	COUNTY OF	SAN DIEGO
15		
16 1	GANDDA MAAG : 11 : 1 1	G NI 27 2010 0002222 GILOE GET
16	SANDRA MAAS, an individual,	Case No.: 37-2019-00032336-CU-OE-CTL
17	Plaintiff,	
17 18		NOTICE OF DEPOSIT OF FUNDS
17 18 19	Plaintiff,	
17 18 19 20	Plaintiff, v. MCKINNON BROADCASTING CO. KUSI- TV 51, a California Corporation; and DOES 1	NOTICE OF DEPOSIT OF FUNDS
17 18 19 20 21	Plaintiff, v. MCKINNON BROADCASTING CO. KUSI- TV 51, a California Corporation; and DOES 1 through 25, Inclusive,	NOTICE OF DEPOSIT OF FUNDS Dept.: C-65 Judge: Hon. Ronald F. Frazier Case Filed: June 25, 2019
17 18 19 20 21 22	Plaintiff, v. MCKINNON BROADCASTING CO. KUSI- TV 51, a California Corporation; and DOES 1	NOTICE OF DEPOSIT OF FUNDS Dept.: C-65 Judge: Hon. Ronald F. Frazier
17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Plaintiff, v. MCKINNON BROADCASTING CO. KUSI- TV 51, a California Corporation; and DOES 1 through 25, Inclusive,	NOTICE OF DEPOSIT OF FUNDS Dept.: C-65 Judge: Hon. Ronald F. Frazier Case Filed: June 25, 2019
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	Plaintiff, v. MCKINNON BROADCASTING CO. KUSI- TV 51, a California Corporation; and DOES 1 through 25, Inclusive,	NOTICE OF DEPOSIT OF FUNDS Dept.: C-65 Judge: Hon. Ronald F. Frazier Case Filed: June 25, 2019
17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Plaintiff, v. MCKINNON BROADCASTING CO. KUSI- TV 51, a California Corporation; and DOES 1 through 25, Inclusive,	NOTICE OF DEPOSIT OF FUNDS Dept.: C-65 Judge: Hon. Ronald F. Frazier Case Filed: June 25, 2019
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	Plaintiff, v. MCKINNON BROADCASTING CO. KUSI- TV 51, a California Corporation; and DOES 1 through 25, Inclusive,	NOTICE OF DEPOSIT OF FUNDS Dept.: C-65 Judge: Hon. Ronald F. Frazier Case Filed: June 25, 2019
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	Plaintiff, v. MCKINNON BROADCASTING CO. KUSI- TV 51, a California Corporation; and DOES 1 through 25, Inclusive,	NOTICE OF DEPOSIT OF FUNDS Dept.: C-65 Judge: Hon. Ronald F. Frazier Case Filed: June 25, 2019

Case No.: 37-2019-00032336-CU-OE-CTL
Notice of Deposit of Funds

TO THE COURT, PLAINTIFF, AND HER ATTORNEYS OF RECORD: PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 6, 2023, defendant McKinnon Broadcasting Company deposited funds with the Court in the amount of \$6,331,910.15 pursuant to the STIPULATION FOR DISPOSITION OF SALE PROCEEDS AND ORDER THEREON in this action, ROA 623. A true and copy of the receipt for that deposit is attached hereto as Exhibit A. DATED: September 7, 2023 FITZGERALD KNAIER LLP 10u Betts

EXHIBIT A

Superior Court of California COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

330 West Broadway San Diego, CA 92101

Date: 09/08/2023

acazares

Receipt #: 3129683

Case: 37-2019-00032336-CU-OE-CTL

Trans Type: Cash Deposit in Lieu of

Appeal Bond Allocations

Trust

Amount \$6,331,910.15

Total Allocated

Tender Cashlera Check \$6,331,910.15

Total Amount Paid

Change Due

\$6,331,910.15